GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3761
(To be answered on the 2379 March 2023)

DIGI YATRA APPLICATION

3761. SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL
SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofIo12 férarotal it be pleased to state: -

(a) the number of air travellers across the country who have used 'Digi
Yatra';

(b) thetotal number of Digi Yatra application users at present;

(c) the number of airportsin the country where Digi Yatrawasintroduced in
thefirst phase, State/UT-wisg;

(d) whether Digi Yatra has also been introduced at the airports of Gujarat
and Bihar; and

(e) if not, thetime by which it islikely to be introduced?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GIDGEIGE R EIGHE RIS E (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(@) to (b): Presently, Digi Yatra app has approximate 5 lakhs users and over 3
lakh air travellers acrossthe country have used Digi Yatra.

(c): Digi Yatra has been launched at airports in Delhi, Bangalore in
Karnataka and Varanasi in Uttar Pradesh.

(d) to (e): No, Sir. However, Digi Yatrais planned to be introduced at the
airports across the country in a phased manner.
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